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Floor Stripping

Preparation

Before actually stripping the floor it is a wise idea to assemble all the proper tools and equipment required.

Dust mop or sweep floor area to be stripped, removing all furniture, equipment and other moveable objects. 
Place cones or signs to warn of area being stripped.

Safe Procedures

As with any chemical use, ensure your crew is trained and briefed on the equipment they are using. Long 
sleeve pants, shirts and chemical resistant gloves should be worn, in addition to goggles or face shields in the 
event of splashed chemicals.

Technique

Mix stripping solution according to manufacturers’ instructions. Wet mop the diluted stripper over floor area, 
allowing time for stripper to penetrate. Do not allow stripper to completely dry on floor. If this should occur, re-
apply stripper and wait usually ten minutes. Scrub with a floor machine equipped with a stripping pad or brush. 
Use sweeping strokes, first in one direction then reverse to ensure total coverage. Strip floor in stages so 
areas do not have time to completely dry. To remove old finish from corners, edges and baseboards, use a 
hand-scrubbing pad or edge brush with a stripping pad.

Remove solutions with a floor squeegee then check to determine if all finish has been removed. This 
can be done by scraping area with a putty knife or similar device. If a bluish white jelly substance appears, the 
finish has not been completely removed and your crew must re-apply stripper.

When finish has been completely taken up, remove stripper solution with a wet/dry vacuum or automatic 
scrubber. Next, clean floor with wet mops, remove with wet/dry vacuum and repeat rinse process. To touch up, 
mop area with a clean mop head, erasing any stroke marks on floor. Remove and clean all equipment and 
mops. Once floor area is clean your crew is ready 
for the finishing process.

To check to see if the floor is completely stripped, look across the floor to make sure it is flat with no shiny 
patches. 

check baseboards for splashing and clean as needed then 

Equipment Required

Autoscrubber or Rotary Floor Machine, Wet, Floor signs, Dust Mop, Dustpan, Broom, Putty Knife (Stand up 
scraper ), Wet Mop (Cotton), Finish Mop, Bucket and Wringer, Garbage bag, Terry Towel, Doodlebug Holder, 
Doodlebug pads Black, Black or Hi Pro Stripping pad, Floor Sealer, Floor Finish, Floor Finish, Stripper, 
Measuring device, Neutral floor cleaner, Carpet Blower, Wet Vac, Strpping / Safety Shoes



Contact Information & Branch Locations

Edmonton
11450 - 149 Street
Edmonton, AB T5M 1W7
Toll Free: 1.800.451.1533
Tel: 780.451.1533
Fax: 780.452.0676
edmonton@wesclean.com

   
Burnaby
4082 McConnell Court
Burnaby, BC V5A 3L8
Toll Free: 1.800.434.2813
Tel: 604.421.7150
Fax: 604.421.2504
burnaby@wesclean.com

Calgary
36 Highfield Circle SE
Calgary, AB T2G 5N5
Toll Free: 1.800.280.0677
Tel: 403.243.0677
Fax: 403.243.2095
calgary@wesclean.com 

Cranbrook
220 Slater Road
Cranbrook, BC V1C 5C8
Toll Free: 1.800.665.8655
Tel: 250.426.6816
Fax: 250.426.3353
cranbrook@wesclean.com

Grande Prairie
10136 - 128 Avenue
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 1E9
Toll Free: 1.800.558.3380
Tel: 780.538.3380
Fax: 780.539.7277
gp@wesclean.com

Kamloops
#9, 953 Laval Crescent
Kamloops, BC V2C 5P4
Toll Free: 1.800.665.6535
Tel: 250.372.1714
Fax: 250.372.5535
kamloops@wesclean.com

Lethbridge
#9, 3205 - 6 Avenue N
Lethbridge, AB T1H 5C1
Toll Free: 1.800.396.1120
Tel: 403.327.1120
Fax: 403.327.1670
lethbridge@wesclean.com

Medicine Hat
#3, 1311 Trans Canada Way SE
Medicine Hat, AB T1B 1J1
Toll Free: 1.800.582.7922
Tel: 403.526.7922
Fax: 403.529.0790
medicine.hat@wesclean.com

Red Deer
#7, 7973 - 49 Avenue
Red Deer, AB T4P 2V5
Toll Free: 1.866.308.8003
Tel: 403.340.8003
Fax: 403.347.8803
red.deer@wesclean.com

Regina
693 Henderson Drive
Regina, SK S4N 6A8
Toll Free: 1.800.213.4288
Tel: 306.781.7103
Fax: 306.522.1921
regina@wesclean.com

Saskatoon
1505 Ontario Avenue
Saskatoon, SK S7K 1S7
Toll Free: 1.866.382.1199
Tel: 306.382.1199
Fax: 306.955.5215
saskatoon@wesclean.com

Victoria
#2, 6809 Kirkpatrick Crescent
Saanichton, BC V8M 1Z8
Toll Free: 1.800.663.7056
Tel: 250.544.1280
Fax: 250.544.1290
victoria@wesclean.com

Winnipeg
2 - 1832 King Edward Street
Winnipeg, MB R2R 0N1
Toll Free: 1.888.236.9955
Tel: 204.985.1330
Fax: 204.889.1762
winnipeg@wesclean.com

For more information about this and other training programs, please contact your 
nearest Wesclean location or visit www.wesclean.com.
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